
2026 AUSSIE MILLIONS SATELLITE CALENDAR*
1 SEPTEMBER - 30 DECEMBER 2025



DAY TIME EVENT BUY-IN PRIZE POOL COMMISSION

Mon, 1 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie MillionsMain Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie MillionsMain Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Tue, 2 Sept 2025   

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Wed, 3 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Thur, 4 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Fri, 5 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sat, 6 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | 5 Seat Guarantee $550+$200+ $480+$200+ $70

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sun, 7 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

2.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

4.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions $25K Challenge Satellite $5,000 $5,000 $0

Mon, 8 Sept 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 10 Sept 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 12 Sept 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 15 Sept 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 17 Sept 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 19 Sept 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 22 Sept 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 24 Sept 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 26 Sept 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

2026 AUSSIE MILLIONS 
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DAY TIME EVENT BUY-IN PRIZE POOL COMMISSION

Mon, 29 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Tue, 30 Sept 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Wed, 1 Oct 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Thur, 2 Oct 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Fri, 3 Oct 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sat, 4 Oct 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | 5 Seat Guarantee $550+$200+ $480+$200+ $70

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sun, 5 Oct 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

2.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

4.10PM Aussie Millions $5K Satellite $550 $500 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions $25K Challenge Satellite $5,000 $5,000 $0

Mon, 6 Oct 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 8 Oct 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 10 Oct 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 13 Oct 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 15 Oct 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 17 Oct 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 20 Oct 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 22 Oct 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 24 Oct 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 27 Oct 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 29 Oct 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 31 Oct 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60
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2026 AUSSIE MILLIONS 
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DAY TIME EVENT BUY-IN PRIZE POOL COMMISSION

Sat, 1 Nov 2025 12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | 5 Seat Guarantee $550+$200+ $480+$200+ $70

Mon, 3 Nov 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 5 Nov 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 7 Nov 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 10 Nov 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 12 Nov 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 14 Nov 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 17 Nov 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 19 Nov 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 21 Nov 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Mon, 24 Nov 2025 6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Wed, 26 Nov 2025 6.10PM Wednesday Night $300 $245 $55

Fri, 28 Nov 2025 6.10PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Tue, 16 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Wed, 17 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Thur, 18 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Fri, 19 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.15PM Friday Freezeout $400 $340 $60

Sat, 20 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sun, 21 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Deep Stack $350 $300 $50

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90



DAY TIME EVENT BUY-IN PRIZE POOL COMMISSION

Mon, 22 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Gateway Satellite $200+$100+ $160+$100+ $40

Tue, 23 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Sat, 27 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

Sun, 28 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Deep Stack $350 $300 $50

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Mon, 29 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

Tue, 30 Dec 2025

12.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

2.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 1 $85 $56 $29

4.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 2 $280 $230 $50

6.10PM Aussie Millions Main Event Satellite | Phase 3 $1,150 $1,060 $90

AUSSIEMILLIONS.COM
*Tournament terms and conditions apply. Patrons must be 18 years or over and not prohibited from entering the Crown Entertainment Complex or the casino for any reason. In line with 
Crown’s Poker requirements, all players must be a Crown Rewards Member. Membership requires appropriate identification. To join Crown Rewards, please visit a Crown Rewards desk at 
Crown Melbourne. Full terms and conditions available online at crownmelbourne. com.au/casino/offers/crown-poker-series or at the Poker Room Tournament Registration Desk, located at 
the Level 1 Casino. 100% of buy-in returned to players via the prize pool. Entry fee includes allowance for all administration and staff wages and is inclusive of GST. All tournament entries 
and prize pools are in Australian dollars ($AUD). Schedule subject to change without prior notice.
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+ optional add-on


